TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM673359

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
All Balls Racing, Inc.		08/31/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ares Capital Corporation, as Agent
Street Address:	245 Park Avenue
Internal Address:	44th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10167
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3969715	ALL BALLS
Registration Number:	2893698	ALL BALLS RACING
Serial Number:	87479265	EZ HITCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru

Address Line 1: 1271 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040896-0167
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2021

Total Attachments: 16

source=Project Archer - 1L - IP Security Agreement Executed WEIL 98131434 2#page1.tif source=Project Archer - 1L - IP Security Agreement Executed WEIL 98131434 2#page2.tif source=Project Archer - 1L - IP Security Agreement Executed WEIL 98131434 2#page3.tif source=Project Archer - 1L - IP Security Agreement Executed WEIL 98131434 2#page4.tif source=Project Archer - 1L - IP Security Agreement Executed WEIL 98131434 2#page5.tif source=Project Archer - 1L - IP Security Agreement Executed WEIL 98131434 2#page6.tif source=Project Archer - 1L - IP Security Agreement Executed WEIL 98131434 2#page7.tif source=Project Archer - 1L - IP Security Agreement Executed WEIL 98131434 2#page8.tif source=Project Archer - 1L - IP Security Agreement Executed WEIL 98131434 2#page9.tif source=Project Archer - 1L - IP Security Agreement Executed WEIL 98131434 2#page10.tif source=Project Archer - 1L - IP Security Agreement Executed WEIL 98131434 2#page11.tif source=Project Archer - 1L - IP Security Agreement Executed_WEIL_98131434_2#page12.tif source=Project Archer - 1L - IP Security Agreement Executed WEIL 98131434 2#page13.tif source=Project Archer - 1L - IP Security Agreement Executed WEIL 98131434 2#page14.tif source=Project Archer - 1L - IP Security Agreement Executed_WEIL_98131434_2#page15.tif source=Project Archer - 1L - IP Security Agreement Executed_WEIL_98131434_2#page16.tif

FIRST LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This FIRST LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT is entered into as of August 31, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "Agreement"), by Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("AEP"), All Balls Racing, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("All Balls Racing"), Total Power Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("TPS") and Total Power Parts, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("TPP", and together with AEP, All Balls Racing and TPS, the "Grantors", and each, a "Grantor") in favor of Ares Capital Corporation, in its capacities as administrative agent for the Lenders and as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (together with its successors in such capacities, the "Agent").

Reference is hereby made to that certain First Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of August 31, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantors, the other grantors party thereto and the Agent, pursuant to which each Grantor has granted a security interest to the Agent in the IP Collateral (as defined below) and is required to execute and deliver this Agreement. Consistent with the requirements set forth in Section 4.03(c) of the Security Agreement, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings assigned to such terms (including by reference to other agreements) in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. As security for the prompt and complete payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, each Grantor, pursuant to the Security Agreement, hereby grants to the Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to all of the following personal property, whether now owned by or owing to or hereafter acquired by or arising in favor of each Grantor, and regardless of where located (collectively, the "<u>IP Collateral</u>"):

- (a) all Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;
- (b) all Patents listed on Schedule I hereto;
- (c) all Copyright listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;
- (d) all rights to sue or otherwise recover for past, present and future misappropriations or infringements of any of the foregoing, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing;
- (e) all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages, claims and payments for past and future misappropriations or infringements; and
- (f) all accessions to, substitutions and replacements for and Proceeds and products of the foregoing, together with all books and records, customer lists, credit files, computer files, programs, printouts and other computer materials and records related thereto and any General Intangibles at any time evidencing or relating to any of the foregoing and all collateral security and guarantees given by any Person with respect to any of the foregoing.

1

Notwithstanding the foregoing, the term "IP Collateral" (and any component definition thereof) shall not include any Excluded Asset; provided that, for the avoidance of doubt, any proceeds or receivables arising out of any Excluded Asset shall not constitute an Excluded Asset and shall be included within the IP Collateral unless such proceeds or receivables separately constitute an Excluded Asset. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein, immediately upon the ineffectiveness, lapse or termination of any restriction or condition set forth in the definition of "Excluded Assets" in the Credit Agreement, the IP Collateral shall include, and the relevant Grantor shall be deemed to have automatically granted a security interest in, all relevant previously restricted or conditioned rights, interests or other assets, as the case may be, as if such restriction or condition had never been in effect.

SECTION 3. <u>Security Agreement</u>. The security interests granted to the Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Agent with respect to the IP Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement and any claim, controversy or dispute arising under or related to this Agreement, whether in tort, contract (at law or in equity) or otherwise, shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

SECTION 5. <u>Termination or Release</u>.

- (a) This Agreement shall continue in effect until the Termination Date, and the Liens granted by each Grantor hereunder shall be automatically released and each Grantor shall automatically be released from its obligations hereunder in the circumstances described in Article 8 or Section 9.22 of the Credit Agreement, as applicable.
- (b) In connection with any termination or release pursuant to <u>paragraph (a)</u> above, the Agent shall promptly execute (if applicable) and deliver to each Grantor, at such Grantor's expense, all UCC termination statements and similar documents (including security interest termination and release agreements for filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office) that such Grantor shall reasonably request (such release documentation to be in a form reasonably satisfactory to such Grantor) to evidence and/or effectuate such termination or release. Any execution and delivery of documents pursuant to this <u>Section 5</u> shall be without recourse to or representation or warranty by the Agent or any Secured Party (other than as to the Agent's authority to execute and deliver such documents). Each Grantor shall reimburse the Agent for all costs and expenses, including any fees and expenses of counsel, incurred by it in connection with any action contemplated by this <u>Section 5</u> pursuant to and to the extent required by Section 9.03(a) of the Credit Agreement.
- (c) The Agent shall have no liability whatsoever to any other Secured Party as the result of any release of IP Collateral by it in accordance with (or which the Agent in good faith believes to be in accordance with) the terms of this <u>Section 5</u>.

SECTION 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Agreement by facsimile or by email as a ".pdf" or ".tif" attachment or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement.

SECTION 7. INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT GOVERNS. NOTWITHSTANDING ANYTHING HEREIN TO THE CONTRARY, THE LIENS AND SECURITY INTERESTS GRANTED TO THE AGENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE SECURED PARTIES IN THE IP COLLATERAL PURSUANT TO THIS AGREEMENT AND THE EXERCISE OF ANY RIGHT OR REMEDY BY THE AGENT AND THE OTHER SECURED PARTIES WITH RESPECT TO ANY IP COLLATERAL HEREUNDER ARE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT AND EACH APPLICABLE ACCEPTABLE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT. IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICT BETWEEN THE PROVISIONS OF THE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT (OR ANY APPLICABLE ACCEPTABLE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT) AND THIS AGREEMENT, THE PROVISIONS OF THE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT (OR SUCH APPLICABLE ACCEPTABLE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT (OR SUCH APPLICABLE ACCEPTABLE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT) SHALL GOVERN AND CONTROL.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

ARROWHEAD ENGINEERED PRODUCTS, INC.,

as a Grantor

By: Name: John M. Mosunic

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

ALL BALLS RACING, INC.,

as a Ghantor

Name: John M. Mosunic

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

TOTAL POWER SOLUTIONS, INC.,

as a Grantor

By:

Name. John M. Mosunic

Title: President

TOTAL POWER PARTS, LLC,

as a Glantor

By:

Name: John M. Mosunic

Title: President

SCHEDULE I

U.S. Trademark Applications:

Company	Mark	Serial Number	Application Date
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	PRESTIGE	90644624 (ITU)	04/14/2021
All Balls Racing, Inc.	EZ HITCH	87479265	06/17/2017
Total Power Solutions, Inc.	TOTAL POWER PARTS	88909714	05/11/2020
Total Power Solutions, Inc.	TOTAL POWER PARTS	88909717	05/11/2020
Total Power Solutions, Inc.	TOTAL POWER PARTS	88909719	05/11/2020
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.		90610213 (ITU)	03/29/2021
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.		90610231 (ITU)	03/29/2021
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.		90610238 (ITU)	03/29/2021
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.		90610241 (ITU)	03/29/2021
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.		90610249 (ITU)	03/29/2021
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.		90610254 (ITU)	03/29/2021

Schedule I

U.S. Trademark Registrations:

Company	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	ANVIL	4417831	10/15/2013
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	AHIOWIEAD	3324192	10/30/2007
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	Zinovy ie xo	4666627	01/06/2015
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	CENTRI-LUBE	3683891	09/15/2009
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.		4451094	12/17/2013
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	CONFLICT	4421684	10/22/2013
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	CYLINDER WORKS	4030118	09/20/2011
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	CYLINDER WORKS	5614963	11/27/2018
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.		2996661	09/20/2005
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	FIND FIX GO	5096909	12/06/2016

Schedule I

Company	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
* The necessary Documents have been filed to update the owner name to Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	FUEL STAR	4739734	05/19/2015
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc. (f/k/a Arrowhead Electrical Products, Inc.)	HOT CAMS	2729456	06/24/2003
Arrowhead Electrical Products, Inc.	HOT RODS	1879113	02/14/1995
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	INTERPARTS	4673864	01/20/2015
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc. (f/k/a Arrowhead Electrical Products, Inc.)	INTERPARTS	2229986	03/09/1999
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	INTERPARTS	4673865	01/20/2015
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	INTERPARTS	2345224	04/25/2000
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	J&N	4436099	11/19/2013
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	J&N	3961439	05/17/2011
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	J&N	4439612	11/26/2013
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	J&N	1893459	05/09/1995
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.		4436102	11/19/2013
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	(M)	3843440	09/07/2010
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	Q	4439614	11/26/2013

Company	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	<u> </u>	1871587	01/03/1995
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	JANNCO	1822363	02/24/1994
Ariens Company	J THOMAS PARTS	4719245	04/14/2015
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	MEGA FIRE	2529208	01/15/2002
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	Mega-Fire	3579299	02/24/2009
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	OUTDOOR POWER XTREME EQUIPMENT	5147096	02/21/2017
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	OUTDOOR POWER XTREME EQUIPMENT	4848101	11/03/2015
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	PLOW MATE	2930966	03/08/2005
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.		3798079	06/08/2010
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.		3795417	06/01/2010
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	SABRE	3489724	08/19/2008
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	SABRE	3985442	06/28/2011
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	SABRE	6002817	03/03/2020
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	SABRES	6002818	03/03/2020
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	SLIPS	5570944	09/25/2018

Company	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	SLIPS	5570945	09/25/2018
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	Sten Mix	2791407	12/09/2003
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	STENS	1897314	06/06/1995
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	STENS SHIELD	5807646	07/16/2019
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	STENS SHIELD	5807645	07/16/2019
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.		5807644	07/16/2019
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.		5807643	07/16/2019
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	O	5807642	07/16/2019
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.		5807641	07/16/2017
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	⊘ Stens	3805272	06/22/2010
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	Stens	3805273	06/22/2010

Company	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	TIGERLIGHTS	4600061	09/09/2014
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	G ⁶	4250093	11/27/2012
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	TRILINK	4250259	11/27/2012
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	TRILINK SAFETY	6008417	03/10/2020
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	TRILINK SAW CHAIN	3551732	12/23/2008
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	TRILINK SAW CHAIN	3651616	07/07/2009
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	TRILINK SAW CHAIN	3715225	11/24/2009
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	TRILINK SAW CHAIN	4763721	06/30/2015
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	TRUE GRIT	3496744	09/2/2008
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	TRUE BLUE	6325355	04/20/2021
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	WOODSMAN	5950499	12/31/2019
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	WOODSMAN	5521305	07/17/2018
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	ZERO FLAT	2578488	06/11/2002
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	PIVOT WORKS	2641000	10/22/2002
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	SILVER STREAK	3538825	11/25/2008
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	HELPING BUSINESS RUN BETTER	3765879	03/30/2010
All Balls Racing, Inc.	ALL BALLS RACING	3969715	05/31/2011
All Balls Racing, Inc.	ALL BALLS RACING	2893698	10/12/2004
Total Power Parts, LLC	AXLE CONNECTION	5561797	09/11/2018

Company	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Total Power Parts, LLC	CLUTCH CONNECTION	5644421	01/01/2019
Total Power Parts, LLC	GASKET CONNECTION	5835274	08/13/2019
Total Power Parts, LLC	LEVER CONNECTION	5525944	07/24/2018
Total Power Parts, LLC	POWERSPORTS CONNECTION	5857928	09/10/2019
Total Power Parts, LLC	V-TWIN CONNECTION	5851997	09/03/2019
Total Power Parts, LLC	CABLE CONNECTION	5525945	07/24/2018
Total Power Solutions, Inc.	(Constant)	4357534	06/25/2013
Total Power Solutions, Inc.	TPP	6210252	12/01/2020
Total Power Solutions, Inc.	TPP	6399782	06/29/2021
Total Power Solutions, Inc.	TPP	6399783	06/29/2021

Patent Applications:

None.

Patent Registrations:

Company	Title	Patent Number	Issue Date
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	CHAINSAW CARRYING CASE	D811091	2/27/2018
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	CHAINSAW CARRYING CASE	D843729	3/26/2019
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	CASE WITH CUTOUT FOR CHAINSAW CHAIN	D863768	10/22/2019
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	CASE WITH CUTOUT FOR CHAINSAW CHAIN	D902596	11/24/2020
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc.	CASE WITH CUTOUT FOR CHAINSAW CHAIN	D902595	11/24/2020

Schedule I

U.S. Copyright Registrations:

Company	Title	Registration Number	Registration Date
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc. (f/k/a Arrowhead Electrical Products, Inc.)	Electrical rebuilder's catalog- January, 2010	TX0007183754	4/26/2010
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc. (f/k/a Arrowhead Electrical Products, Inc.)	J&N distribution & service of electrical system components	VA0000998606	4/14/1999
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc. (f/k/a Ariens Specialty Brands, LLC)	Exmark-fast tracker	TX0004678757	05/31/1996
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc. (f/k/a Ariens Specialty Brands, LLC)	J. Thomas 2002 Master Catalog, Issue 69	TX0005505773	03/25/2002
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc. (f/k/a Ariens Specialty Brands, LLC)	J. Thomas 1997 Parts Catalog Issue 36	TX0004534239	05/15/1997
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc. (f/k/a Ariens Specialty Brands, LLC)	J. Thomas 2003 Master Catalog Issue 73	TX0005700909	02/06/2003
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc. (f/k/a Ariens Specialty Brands, LLC)	J. Thomas 2005 Catalog Issue 81	TX0006147137	03/14/2005
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc. (f/k/a Ariens Specialty Brands, LLC)	J. Thomas Catalog Issue 56- 2000, Mastercatalog Created 2000 (Serial 2000)	TX0005068384	02/08/2000
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc. (f/k/a Ariens Specialty Brands, LLC)	J. Thomas Catalog Issue 62- 2001, Mastercatalog Created 2001 (Serial 2001)	TX0005373019	04/13/2001
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc. (f/k/a Ariens Specialty Brands, LLC)	J. Thomas Catalog Issue 77- 2004, Mastercatalog Created 2003 (Serial 2004)	TX0005950718	03/08/2004
Arrowhead Engineered Products, Inc. (f/k/a Ariens Specialty Brands, LLC)	J. Thomas Catalog Issue 85 2006, Mastercatalog Created 2005 (Serial)	TX0006373340	04/14/2006

Schedule I

_		Registration	
Company	Title	Number	Registration Date
Arrowhead Engineered	J. Thomas Catalog Issue 89	TX0006565377	04/23/2007
Products, Inc. (f/k/a	2007, Mastercatalog Created		
Ariens Specialty	2006 (Serial)		
Brands, LLC)			
Arrowhead Engineered	J. Thomas Distributors 1996	TX0004306077	05/31/1996
Products, Inc. (f/k/a	Catalog-Issue 30		
Ariens Specialty			
Brands, LLC)			
Arrowhead Engineered	J. Thomas Distributors 1998	TX0004773260	04/20/1999
Products, Inc. (f/k/a	Catalog-Issue 41		
Ariens Specialty			
Brands, LLC)			
Arrowhead Engineered	J. Thomas Distributors Catalog-	TX0004027627	09/05/1995
Products, Inc. (f/k/a	Spring 1995, Issue 28		
Ariens Specialty			
Brands, LLC)			
Arrowhead Engineered	J. Thomas Distributors, Inc.	TX0003298165	04/13/1992
Products, Inc. (f/k/a	Catalog, Spring 1992, Issue 21		
Ariens Specialty			
Brands, LLC)			
Arrowhead Engineered	J. Thomas Distributors, Inc.	TX0003497078	02/16/1993
Products, Inc. (f/k/a	Catalog, Summer 1992, Issue 22		
Ariens Specialty			
Brands, LLC)			
Arrowhead Engineered	J. Thomas Distributors, Inc. Fall	TX0003505866	02/16/1993
Products, Inc. (f/k/a	1992 Catalog, Issue 23		
Ariens Specialty			
Brands, LLC)	T. Till	FIX.0002205155	0.4/1.5/1.003
Arrowhead Engineered	J. Thomas Distributors, Inc.	TX0003295157	04/15/1992
Products, Inc. (f/k/a	February 1992 Flyer		
Ariens Specialty			
Brands, LLC)	I TI D' (I , I	TX/000275/741	01/21/1004
Arrowhead Engineered	J. Thomas Distributors, Inc.	TX0003756741	01/31/1994
Products, Inc. (f/k/a	Spring 1994 Catalog, Issue 26		
Ariens Specialty			
Brands, LLC)	I Thomas Distributors Inc	TV0002500059	07/21/1002
Arrowhead Engineered	J. Thomas Distributors, Inc.	TX0003599958	07/21/1993
Products, Inc. (f/k/a	Summer 1993 Catalog, Issue 25		
Ariens Specialty			
Brands, LLC) Arrowhead Engineered	J. Thomas Distributors, Inc.	TX0003577931	02/22/1993
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	02/22/1993
Products, Inc. (f/k/a Ariens Specialty	Winter 1993 Catalog, Issue 24		
Brands, LLC)			
Arrowhead Engineered	J. Thomas, Autumn 2001	TX0005617133	10/25/2001
Products, Inc. (f/k/a	J. Thomas, Autumn 2001	17000301/133	10/23/2001
Ariens Specialty			
Brands, LLC)			
Diano, LLC)		<u> </u>	

		D 14 41	
Compone	Title	Registration Number	Registration Date
Company			
Arrowhead Engineered	Lawnmower Blades	TX0004409255	05/31/1996
Products, Inc. (f/k/a			
Ariens Specialty			
Brands, LLC)	Oil and Air Ellerin	TW0004405122	05/21/1007
Arrowhead Engineered	Oil and Air Filters	TX0004495123	05/31/1996
Products, Inc. (f/k/a			
Ariens Specialty Brands, LLC)			
Arrowhead Engineered	Quick Guide to Troubleshooting	TX0004302387	05/31/1996
Products, Inc. (f/k/a	Quick Guide to Troubleshooting	1 A0004302367	03/31/1990
Ariens Specialty			
Brands, LLC)			
Arrowhead Engineered	Replacement Belts	TX0004495121	05/31/1996
Products, Inc. (f/k/a	Replacement Bens	1 X0004493121	03/31/1990
Ariens Specialty			
Brands, LLC)			
Arrowhead Engineered	Scag-Fast Tracker	TX0004678755	05/31/1996
Products, Inc. (f/k/a	Seag-1 ast Tracker	170004070733	03/31/17/0
Ariens Specialty			
Brands, LLC)			
Sten's Lawnmower	Stens Lawnmower Parts, Inc.	TX0001726374	01/06/1986
Parts, Inc.	Catalog(Serial) 1985 Version I	170001720374	01/00/1700
Sten's Lawnmower	Stens Lawnmower Parts, Inc.	TX0001766555	02/24/1986
Parts, Inc.	Catalog(Serial) 1985 Version II	1710001700333	02/2 1/1/00
Sten's Lawnmower	Stens Lawnmower Parts, Inc.	TX0002013364	02/19/1987
Parts, Inc.	Catalog (Serial) 1986		
Sten's Lawnmower	Stens Lawnmower Parts, Inc.	TX0002267253	02/16/1988
Parts, Inc.	Catalog (Serial) 1987		
Arrowhead Engineered	Stens Power Equipment Parts	TX0003089314	02/04/1991
Products, Inc. (f/k/a	Pricing (Catalog) (Serial) 1991		
Ariens Specialty			
Brands, LLC)			
Arrowhead Engineered	Stens Power Equipment Parts	TX0003266418	02/21/1992
Products, Inc. (f/k/a	Pricing (Catalog) (Serial) 1992		
Ariens Specialty			
Brands, LLC)			
Arrowhead Engineered	Stens Power Equipment Parts	PA0000534623	08/12/1991
Products, Inc. (f/k/a	Pricing (Catalog) (Serial)		
Ariens Specialty	Updated Compilation		
Brands, LLC)			
Sten's Lawnmower	Stens Power Equipment Parts,	PA0000478240	04/03/1990
Parts, Inc.	1990		
Sten's Lawnmower	Stens Power Equipment Parts,	TX0002787851	04/02/1990
Parts, Inc.	1990 Pricing		
Arrowhead Engineered	Stens Power Equipment Parts,	PA0000559635	02/21/1992
Products, Inc. (f/k/a	1992		
Ariens Specialty			
Brands, LLC)		<u> </u>	

G	Trial.	Registration	Danistantian Data
Company	Title	Number	Registration Date
Arrowhead Engineered	Stens Power Equipment Parts,	TX0003627253	08/02/1993
Products, Inc. (f/k/a	1993 Pricing 1993 Catalog		
Ariens Specialty			
Brands, LLC)			
Arrowhead Engineered	Bobcat-Fast Tracker	TX0004419504	05/31/1996
Products, Inc. (f/k/a			
Ariens Specialty			
Brands, LLC)			
Arrowhead Engineered	Bunton-Fast Tracker	TX0004678756	05/31/1996
Products, Inc. (f/k/a			
Ariens Specialty			
Brands, LLC)			
Arrowhead Engineered	Complete Wheel Assemblies	TX0004309020	06/03/1996
Products, Inc. (f/k/a			
Ariens Specialty			
Brands, LLC)			
Arrowhead Engineered	The Depot Newsletter-Issue 4 –	TX0003598513	06/15/1993
Products, Inc. (f/k/a	November/December 1992		
Ariens Specialty			
Brands, LLC)			
Arrowhead Engineered	The Depot Newsletter-Issue 7,	TX0003596877	06/01/1993
Products, Inc. (f/k/a	May/June 1993		
Ariens Specialty			
Brands, LLC)			
Arrowhead Engineered	The Depot-Newsletter, Issue 1-	TX0003487204	02/25/1993
Products, Inc. (f/k/a	March/April 1992		
Ariens Specialty			
Brands, LLC)			
Arrowhead Engineered	The Depot-Newsletter, Issue 2-	TX0003485519	02/25/1993
Products, Inc. (f/k/a	June/July 1992		
Ariens Specialty			
Brands, LLC)			
Arrowhead Engineered	The Depot-Newsletter, Issue 3-	TX0003485520	02/25/1993
Products, Inc. (f/k/a	August/Sept. 1992		
Ariens Specialty			
Brands, LLC)		FFX70000740626	02/22/4002
Arrowhead Engineered	The Depot-Newsletter, Issue 6-	TX0003510636	03/22/1993
Products, Inc. (f/k/a	March/April 1993		
Ariens Specialty			
Brands, LLC)	TI D 10	TTX 10000000 4 6 5 1	0.4/4.4/4.00.4
Arrowhead Engineered	The Depot, Issue 10,	TX0003824651	04/14/1994
Products, Inc. (f/k/a	March/April 1994		
Ariens Specialty			
Brands, LLC)	The December 11 11 1 / 11	TV0000041000	07/05/1004
Arrowhead Engineered	The Depot, Issue 11, June/July	TX0003841032	07/05/1994
Products, Inc. (f/k/a	1994		
Ariens Specialty			
Brands, LLC)			

Company	Title	Registration Number	Registration Date
Arrowhead Engineered	The Depot, Issue 12,	TX0003910774	10/11/1994
Products, Inc. (f/k/a	September/October 1994	170003910774	10/11/1994
Ariens Specialty	September/October 1794		
Brands, LLC)			
Arrowhead Engineered	The Depot, Issue 15	TX0004038533	06/15/1995
Products, Inc. (f/k/a	The Depot, Issue 15	1740001030333	00/13/17/3
Ariens Specialty			
Brands, LLC)			
Arrowhead Engineered	The Depot, Issue 16	TX0004102927	09/05/1995
Products, Inc. (f/k/a	The Bepot, Issue 10	1710001102927	07/03/1773
Ariens Specialty			
Brands, LLC)			
Arrowhead Engineered	Toro-Fast Tracker	TX0004495122	05/31/1996
Products, Inc. (f/k/a	Total Tubici	1110001190122	00/01/1990
Ariens Specialty			
Brands, LLC)			
Arrowhead Engineered	J Thomas Distributors, Inc.	TX0003298165	04/13/1992
Products, Inc. (f/k/a	catalog, spring 1992, issue 21	1110000270100	0 1/10/1//2
Ariens Specialty			
Brands, LLC)			
Arrowhead Engineered	Fireball 8	Va0002021625	
Products, Inc. (f/k/a			6/30/2016
Interparts Industries,			
Inc.)			
Arrowhead Engineered	Grizzly Bear Drawing #1	VAu001211516	
Products, Inc. (f/k/a			10/25/2013
Interparts Industries,			
Inc.)			
Arrowhead Engineered	Grizzly Bear Drawing #2	VAu001211447	
Products, Inc. (f/k/a			10/25/2013
Interparts Industries,			
Inc.)			
Arrowhead Engineered	Interparts Logo	VAu001239058	
Products, Inc. (f/k/a			12/08/2015
Interparts Industries,			
Inc.)			
Arrowhead Engineered	Interparts master catalog, June	TXu000809819	05/02/2017
Products, Inc. (f/k/a	1997		
Interparts Industries,			
Inc.)			

WEIL:\98089256\4\47752.0071 TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 09/09/2021 REEL: 007416 FRAME: 0906